

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

SLP(C) NO. 58/2007

GIRISH CHANDRA JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sweta Km.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr S.K.Chawdhary, Adv.

Mr Anuruddha P Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance,
for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file
affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and
8.

List again on 7.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj